



Maytag Residential Maytag DG306 Dryer Parts Parts Diagram 03 - CABINET REMOVED
 Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	014875		Not Available	CAP SCREW, No.14 X 1/2
2	015628		Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4 HEX
3	015700		Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
4	Y015825			Clip, Motor To Motor Support
5	051394		Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 2-1/8
6	052792			Screw, 1 1/4-20 X 5/16
7	Y053241			Set Screw, Motor Pulley
8	054865		Not Available	LOCK WASHER, 5/16 X 3/32
9	210385			Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
10	210684			Foot, Adjustable Leg
11	211642		Not Available	SCREW, No.6-20 X 3/8 INCH
12	251117		Not Available	LOCK WASHER
13	300831		Not Available	SHAFT AND SLIDE
14	300839		Not Available	SEAL
15	300840		Not Available	REDUCTION PULLEY
16	Y300844			Exhaust Housing

17	300860	Not Available	SEAL, DRUM COVER
20	Y301120		Drum Pulley
21	301123	Not Available	MOTOR PULLEY
22	301285	Not Available	GAS VALVE - NATURAL
23	301286	Not Available	PILOT VALVE
24	301369	Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
25	301467	Not Available	SLIP RING
26	301542	Not Available	WIRE HARNESS FOR DRUM
27	Y302278		Motor
28	302535	Not Available	SUPPORT
29	302536	Not Available	BASE
30	Y302544	Not Available	BURNER ASSEMBLY
31	302680		Combustion Cone
32	Y302699	22003428	Leg, Adjustable
33	302771	Not Available	DRUM COVER WITH FELT
34	Y302815		Blower Housing With Bearing
35	302943		COVER WITH LINT SEAL- BLOWER
36	302954	Not Available	DRUM W/FELT - PORCELAIN
37	303074	Not Available	PIPE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY
38	303075	303919	Switch
39	303088	Not Available	GAS VALVE WIRES WITH PLUG
40	Y303202	Y302800	Gas Valve-
41	Y303877	Not Available	SWITCH, MOTOR EXTERNAL START No.303358-2, No.303358-4, 303358-7
42	Y303879		Switch, Motor External Start
43	306208	Y302278	Motor
44	310204	Not Available	SNAP RING
45	310262		Washer
46	Y310376		Clip, Door Switch Harness
47	310578	Not Available	WASHER
48	310579	Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
49	Y310759		Screw, Tumbler Baffles
50	310768	Not Available	WASHER
51	310933	33002194	Nut, Speed
52	Y311012		Drive Belt
53	Y311013		Motor Belt
54	311048	Not Available	WASHER, ALUMINUM
56	311265		Spring
57	311324		Motor Base
58	311410		Band
59	311534		Felt Seal
60	Y311538		Carbon Brush Holder
61	Y311539		Spring For Carbon Brush
62	311540	Not Available	COVER FOR CARBON BRUSH
63	Y311542	Not Available	CARBON BRUSH
64	311546	911445	Wire Connector
65	311549	Not Available	WIRE CLIP
66	312054	Not Available	TAB HOUSING
67	Y312055		Receptacle Housing

68	Y312057	910624	Screw
69	312293	31-2293	Minimanual
71	312480		Not Available GAS CONTROL BRACKET
72	Y312484		Pipe, 17-3/8 Inch
73	312490		Not Available SCREW FOR MAIN SOLENOID
74	312640	832941	Relay-Reed
75	Y313404	Y301120	Drum Pulley
76	810148		Not Available SCREW

